B28
Catalog 9EM-TK-190-5
B
Filters, Regulators, Lubricators
Pneumatic Division
Richland, Michigan
                   Bowls

B 18
B 28
Coalescing Filter Numbering System    (Revised 05-28-2019)
Catalog 9EM-TK-190-5
B29
B
Fi
lte
rs
, R
eg
ul
at
or
s,
 L
ub
ric
at
or
s
Pneumatic Division
Richland, Michigan
Coalescing Filter Numbering System
Coalescing Filter Numbering System
Family
 03 Miniature
 16 Compact
 2X Standard
 3X Large
 4X Extra Large
Unit Function
 M Coalescing
  Filter
1 Auto Float Drains not available with M16, M26- units with Type “D” Activated
Carbon Elements.
2 Except Models M5X.
3 Units with Type “D” element do not contain DP indicator.
“M” Series Coalescing Filters, with Type “B” 0.5 micron elements: All
Wilkerson Type “M” Oil Removal (Coalescing) Filters with Type “B” 0.5 micron
elements exceed ISO Class 2 for maximum particle size and concentration of
solid contaminants, and exceed Class 3 on maximum oil content (ppm/wt).
“M” Series Coalescing Filters, with Type “C” 0.01 micron elements:  All
Wilkerson Type “M” Oil Removal (Coalescing) Filters with Type “C” 0.01 micron
elements exceed ISO Class 1 for maximum particle size and concentration of
solid contaminants, and exceed Class 1 on maximum oil content (ppm/wt).
“M” Series Adsorption Filters, with Type “D” activated carbon elements:
All Wilkerson Type “M” adsorption fi lters with Type “D” activated carbon elements
exceed ISO Class 1 on maximum oil content (ppm/wt).
NOTE: All classes above refer to International Standards  Organization (ISO)
standard 8573-1:1991(E), pertaining to maximum particle size and
concentration of solid contaminants, and maximum oil content.
Options
Miniature (M03)
 0 Standard, Type “C” Element,
  0.01 Micron
 D Piston Drain
 E Tire Valve Drain
 M Metal Bowl With Manual Drain
 S Type “B” Element, 1.0 Micron
 X Type “D” Element, Activated Carbon,
  0.003 Micron 1, 3
All Others
 0 Standard, Type “C” Element,
  0.01 Micron
 F Automatic Float Drain (Standard Flow)
 G Metal Bowl with Sight Gauge
 H DP Indicator Removed 2
  (High Pressure Option)
 M Metal Bowl, No Sight Gauge
 S Type “B” Element,
  (0.5 Micron M00-M31;
  1.0 Micron M32-M45)
 X Type “D” Element
  Activated Carbon, 0.003 M 1, 3
If more than one option is desired, arrange them in alphabetical
order in positions 6, 7, and 8.
NOTE: 000 in position 6, 7, and 8 signifi es standard product.
 Unit     Thread  Pipe
 Function  Family   Type  Size  Options Options Options
 M 1  6 – 0  3 – 0 0 0
Thread Type
 0 NPT
 C BSPP
  = “Most Popular”
Code
Pipe
Size
Series
03 16 2X 3X 4X
1 1/8" X
2 1/4" X X X
3 3/8" X X
4 1/2" X X X
6 3/4" X